
SANTA BARBARA HIGH SCHOOL
VARSITY GIRLS LACROSSE 2024

700 E Anapamu St • Santa Barbara, California 93103 • (805) 966-9101

TBD: Murrieta Mesa, Valencia, Preuss UCSD: 4/26, or 4/27
Schedule Current: As of 3/6//24

Head Coach Jess Gastelum jgastelum@sbunified.org 8053357842
Athletic Director Todd Heil theil@sbunified.org x5009
Athletic Secretary Fran Strahl fstrahl@sbunified.org x5010
Athletic Trainer Brian Alvarez balvarez@sbunified.org x5403

Date Day Opponent Location Time Depart

3/2/24 Saturday Chadwick School Rose Bowl Jamboree/Pasadena 10:15 AM

3/2/24 Saturday Rosary Academy Rose Bowl Jamboree/Pasadena 11:45 AM

3/2/24 Saturday Theodore Roosevelt Rose Bowl Jamboree/Pasadena 3:30 PM

3/9/24 Saturday Riverside Polytechnic Gold Coast Invitational/Home 11:30 AM Home

3/9/24 Saturday TBD by bracket Gold Coast Invitational/Home 3:15 PM Home

3/12/24 Tuesday Dos Pueblos Dos Pueblos 6:00 PM 4:20 PM

3/14/24 Thursday Nordhoff Home 6:00 PM Home

3/19/24 Tuesday Cate Cate 4:30 PM 2:45 PM

3/23-3/31 Spring Break Practice 28-30th Home

4/2/24 Tuesday San Marcos Home 6:00 PM Home

4/5/24 Friday Birmingham Birmingham 4:30 PM 1:30 PM

4/9/24 Tuesday Thacher Home 6:00 PM Home

4/11/24 Thursday Nordhoff Nordhoff 6:00 PM 3:45 PM

4/16/24 Tuesday Thacher Thacher 4:00 PM 1:45 PM

4/18/24 Thursday Dos Pueblos Home 6:00 PM Home

4/22/24 Monday Cate Home 6:00 PM Home

4/24/24 Wednesday San Marcos San Marcos 6:00 PM 4:30 PM

4/25/24 Thursday TBD Channel League Play-In TBD

5/1/24 Wednesday TBD CIF First Round TBD

5/3/24 Friday TBD CIF Second Round TBD

5/8/24 Wednesday TBD CIF Third Round TBD

5/10/24 Friday TBD CIF Finals TBD

5/16/24 Wednesday Team Awards Dinner TBD 5:00

5/20/24 Monday Channel League All-Stars San Marcos 4:00 2:30 PM

https://www.google.com/search?q=santa+barbara+high+school&ie=UTF-8&oe=UTF-8&hl=en-us&client=safari#

